1999 AMA/Wiseco/Dunlop/Yamaha/Outerwears/
FMF/Laeger/Maxxis/Klotz/Moose/Acerbis/IMS
Grand National Cross Country Series

Round 3 - Cross Anchor,

125,200 C

1 5 KIM
2 5 YAM
3 5 KM
4 5 YAM
5 5 KAW
6 5 YAM
7 5 KAW
8 5 KAW
9 5 GAS
10 5 KAW
11 5 KIM
12 5 KTM
13 5 KTM
14 5 KAW
15 5 KAW
16 5 KTM
17 4 YAM
18 4 KTM
19 4 KAW
20 4 YAM
21 4 KTM
22 4 KTM
23 4 SUZ
24 4 YAM
25 4 KTM
26 4 KAW
27 4 KTM
28 4 KTM
29 4 HON
30 4 HUS
31 4 KAW
32 4 KAW
33 4 KM
34 4 KTM
35 3 SUZ
36 3 SUZ
37 3 KAW
38 3 HON
39 3 KAW
40 2 KAW
41 2 KAW
42 2 SUZ
43 2 KTM
44 1 HON
45 1 HON
46 1 YAM
250/Open C

1 5 KIM
2 5 KM
3 5 KM
4 5 HON
5 5 KIM
6 5 HON

March 20 & 21, 1999
MORNING BIKE RESULTS

Anthony Mount
Thomas Grogg
Steven Mullen
Roby Rush
Chad Tasker
Michael Klozer
Scott Watkins
Bud Lawter
Billy Miller
Brian Melik
Chris Wahle
Leslie Allan
Eric Spencer
Lance Johnson
Shaun Dailey
Jeffrey Eggleston
Steve Helmick
Daniel Dabbs
Luke Stouffer
Josh Powell
Justin Fluharty
Luke Durham
Randy Carpenter
Travis Sullivan
Derrick Cantrell
Steven Wilcox
John Hamilton
Mike Mihalik
Dan Bull

Heath Lee
Richard Melton
Raleigh Thompson
Michael Fraser
Andy Hall

Clint Edwards
Josh Windland
George Menia
Chris Fortner
Joseph Volpe
Sam Nelson
Brandon Coffey
Matthew McCoy
Jason Ward
Rock Orerstreet
Matthew Roberts
Clay Wooten

Heath Henderson
Steward Baylor
Len Kapton
Mico Borsuk
Billy Oehler
Dan Mills

998
137
987
812
280
921
214
426
207
322
769
991
143
942
804
219
154
972
212
331
236
945
925
599
952
164
918
536
385

986

268
550
180
274
524

282
927
865
971
281
412
296
801

983

381
334
931

SC

SC
wv
SC
SC
MD
GA
OH
SC
™
OH
GA
SC
PA
GA
GA
OH
MI
NC
OH
OH
wv
GA
OH
OH
SC
OH
Md
PA
ML
SC
SC
PA
GA
TN
OH
FL
SC
SC
NJ
GA
FL
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC

SC
SC
PA
PA
NC
PA

2:12:10
2:12:23
2:16:17
2:16:58
2:18:04
2:18:16
2:18:23
2:21:15
2:21:57
2:22:16
2:22:51
2:23:11
2:24:09
2:25:15
2:25:35
2:25:40
1:53:05
1:58:01
1:58:16
1:58:50
1:59:12
2:00:40
2:01:15
2:04:04
2:04:20
2:08:38
2:08:49
2:12:02
2:12:48
2:19:14
2:21:26
2:22:26
2:24:02
2:34:32
1:49:46
1:59:34
2:07:57
2:23:07
2:28:23
0:55:59
0:57:47
0:59:22
1:03:04
0:30:40
0:36:22
0:39:06

2:12:10
2:12:30
2:13:38
2:14:03
2:14:55
2:16:57

7 5 HON
8 5 HON
9 5 GAS
10 5 KTM
11 5 YAM
12 5 KAW
13 5 HON
14 5 KAW
15 5 HON
16 5 HON
17 5 KAW
18 5 KAW
19 5 KAW
20 5 SUZ
21 5 KAW
22 5 KAW
23 5 KAW
24 4 KTM
25 4 KAW
26 4 SUZ
27 4 YAM
28 4 GAS
29 4 KTM
30 4 KTM
31 4 KTM
32 4 KAW
33 4 YAM
34 4 SUZ
35 4 KAW
36 4 KAW
37 4 KTM
33 4 KTM
39 4 YAM
40 4 HON
41 4 KTM
42 4 HON
43 4 KAW
44 4 KAW
45 4 KAW
46 4 KAW
47 3 SUZ
48 3 HON
49 3 YAM
50 3 SUZ
51 2 HUS
52 2 HON
53 2 YAM
54 1 HON
55 1 YAM
56 1 KTM
57 1 GAS
4-Stroke C

1 5 HON
2 4 KAW
3 4 YAM
4 4 YAM
5 4 HON
6 4 KAW
7 4 HON

Gene Zobel

Bob Beadling
Scott Dillon
Shawn Berrier
Daryl Gentry
Jon Phillips
Clay Coorson
Toby Boyd
Derek Mieze
Edward McDuffie
Travis McAtee
Joe Venters
Samuel Allen
Johnie Hall
Stephen Guenther
Justin Melhaney
Jeremy King
Scott Wolfe
Mark Brooks
Joe Pcola

Ted Frank
Lance Rice

Karl Dodson
John Bald

Todd Lail

Tony Kurtz
Jeffrey Davenport
John Mellinger
John Stewart
Ryan Griffin
Scott Fraser
Hollis Thornton
Gary Grey
David Carter
Adam Zeird
Robbie Onerstreet
Charles Hatcher
James Rowley
Larry Lively
Stewart Ambrose
John Davidwix
Russell Bennett
Vince Tolson
Chris Maison
Johnny Coggins
Chris Walker
Shannon Harris
Tim Myers
Anthony Stout
Raymond Curtis
Glenn Hagaman

Mark Steen
Todd Eaton
Noel S Cook
Jon Bolton
Dwight Staphin
Lanny Zeunges
Pierce Ferriter

979
808
995
912
461
988
837
257
930
601
203

218
287
267
359
975
699
889
917
252
939
153
221
525
949
956
279

284
506
963
509
962
914
520
989
299
980
292
953
951
232
916
960
264
968
518
855
937
929

685
447
333
428
407

250

sC
PA
Va
PA
OH
GA
PA
SC
PA

OH
SC

PA
PA
NC
PA

PA
Pa

PA
PA
NC
NC
GA

GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
SC
GA
SC
OH
SC
SC
NC
OH
PA

NC
GA
SC
VA
NC

OH

NC
SC
SC
MD
OH

2:19:21
2:17:37
2:18:41
2:20:29
2:20:47
2:22:31
2:22:50
2:23:08
2:23:12
2:23:32
2:23:41
2:24:44
2:25:32
2:26:04
2:26:50
2:30:18
2:33:09
1:50:26
1:59:02
1:59:09
1:59:37
2:00:51
2:01:23
2:01:46
2:02:26
2:06:46
2:07:05
2:08:28
2:08:33
2:09:43
2:09:58
2:13:54
2:15:56
2:18:58
2:20:53
2:21:24
2:25:52
2:27:13
2:27:37
2:28:50
1:27:41
1:30:12
1:51:34
2:29:36
1:01:24
1:08:28
1:45:22
0:29:02
0:32:26
0:32:49
0:44:22

2:17:02
1:56:05
1:56:25
1:57:21
1:58:36
1:59:28
1:59:49



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

23
24

26
27
28
29

31
32
33
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HON
YAM
HON
HON
HON

HON
HON

HON
HON
HSB

YAM
YAM
HON
HON

HON
suz

YAM
KT™M
YAM
YAM

HON

HON

HON

Allen Young
Michael Read
George Yount
Raymond Thomas
David Riel
Keith Davis
Chad McCoury
Simon Wilson
Darryl Smith
Levon Kennedy
Robert Mielke
Daniel Boylston
Charles Litzel
Ronnie Parrish
John Addington
Don Beadling
James Chapman

Wesley Knippenberg

Tommy Conyers
Jeffrey Booth
Aaron Dean
Heath Neely
Jason Miller
Robert Laverick
David Price
Hank Tumer

Alan Randt
Stephen Kuczko
Robert Neeley
Wayne Beatty
Terry Mealer
Harry Greenlee
Heath Henderson
Anthony Mount
Thomas Grogg
Steward Baylor
Len Kapton
Mico Borsuk
Billy Oehler
Jimmy Lynch
Steven Mullen
Dan Mills
Roby Rush
Mark Steen
Jimmy Ford
Daniel Shoot
Gene Zobel
Bob Beadling
Chad Tasker
Michael Klozer
Scott Watkins
Scott Dillon
Richard Maley
Shawn Berrier
Rodney Holden
Daryl Gentry
Bud Lawter
Michael Thompson

932

967
489
166
413
973
539
908
263
981
985
213
439
648
809
278
168
905
283
450
270
403
832
397
195

978
821
907
126
178
129

998
137
983
689
381
334

987
931
812
685
289
974
979
808
280
921
214

593
912
542
461
426
754

SC

PA
NC
GA
PA
GA
NC
VA
SC

SC

PA
GA
OH
PA
PA

SC

NJ

GA
PA
GA
PA
VA
SC

SC
NC
GA

SC

SC
PA
PA
NC
SC
SC
PA
SC
OH
GA
NC
SC
PA

GA
OH
Va
SC
PA

OH
SC

2:00:34
2:01:05
2:03:04
2:04:42
2:05:40
2:06:17
2:07:21
2:08:44
2:08:51
2:12:26
2:14:28
2:16:56
2:19:21
2:19:45
2:20:05
2:22:00
2:22:37
2:26:17
2:28:17
2:30:02
2:34:06
2:02:10
1:05:56
1:07:46
1:18:22
0:29:11

1:59:16
2:00:19
2:01:54
2:03:00
2:04:47
2:11:25
2:12:10
2:12:10
2:12:23
2:12:30
2:13:38
2:14:03
2:14:55
2:15:32
2:16:17
2:16:57
2:16:58
2:17:02
2:17:03
2:17:09
2:17:21
2:17:37,
2:18:04
2:18:16
2:18:23
2:18:41
2:20:04
2:20:29
2:20:41
2:20:47
2:21:15
2:21:22

33

35
36
37

39
41
43
45

47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59

61
62
63

65
67

70
69
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

80
81
82

85
86
87
88
89

91
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HON
GAS

YAM
HON
KAW
HON
KT™M

KT™
HON

HON

HON
SUZ

HON

HON
KT™™
YAM
GAS

YAM
YAM
SUZ

KT™M
KT™
YAM
KT™M

David Powell
Billy Miller
Brian Melik
Barry Lee
David Scearce
Jon Phillips
Clay Coorson
Chris Wahle
Toby Boyd
Leslie Allan
Derek Mieze
Ladd Sanders
Edward McDuffie
Travis McAtee
Steve Allen
Eric Spencer
Joe Venters
Lance Johnson
Samuel Allen
Shaun Dailey
Jeffrey Eggleston
Johnie Hall
John Thomas
Jack Falbo
Stephen Guenther
Bruce Tripplett
Justin Melhaney
Jeremy King
Scott Wolfe
Steve Helmick
Todd Eaton
Noel S Cook
Daniel Frkuska
Mark Willman
Jon Bolton
Chris Walton
Mike Nichols
Daniel Dabbs
Luke Stouffer
Dwight Staphin
Josh Powell
Mark Brooks
Brad Burton

Joe Pcola

Justin Fluharty
Lanny Zeunges
Ted Frank
Pierce Ferriter
Donnie Kirby
Allen Young
Luke Durham
Frederick Schmidt
Lance Rice
Michael Read
Richard White
Randy Carpenter
Karl Dodson
John Bald

T Reese Jones
Todd Lail

181
207
322

864
988
837
769
257
991
930
540
601
203
619
143

942
218
804
219
287
248
149
267
664
359
975
699
154
447
333
603
196
428
977
189
972
212
407
331
889
970
917
236

252
250
957
932
945
320
939

151
925
153
221
139
525

OH

OH
NC
NC
GA
PA
GA
SC
SC
PA
SC

OH
SC
PA
SC
GA

GA
OH

SC

PA
NC
PA
NC
PA

NC
PA
PA
SC
NC

NC
OH
SC
OH

SC
PA

Pa

OH
SC
SC
GA
PA

PA
PA
OH
PA
PA
PA
NC

2:21:46
2:21:57
2:22:16
2:22:23
2:22:26
2:22:31
2:22:50
2:22:51
2:23:08
2:23:10
2:23:12
2:23:14
2:23:32
2:23:41
2:23:58
2:24:09
2:24:44
2:25:15
2:25:32
2:25:35
2:25:40
2:26:04
2:26:05
2:26:45
2:26:50
2:27:29
2:30:18
2:33:09
1:50:26
1:53:05
1:56:05
1:56:25
1:56:46
1:56:56
1:57:21
1:57:42
1:58:01
1:58:01
1:58:16
1:58:36
1:58:50
1:59:02
1:59:08
1:59:09
1:59:12
1:59:28
1:59:37
1:59:49
2:00:02
2:00:34
2:00:40
2:00:51
2:00:51
2:01:05
2:01:12
2:01:15
2:01:23
2:01:46
2:02:13
2:02:26



93
95

97
98

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
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HON

HON

HON
HON
HSB

YAM

HON

‘William Durham
Danny Burkhalter
George Yount
Greg Darnell
James Atchley
Charlie Johnson
Travis Sullivan
Derrick Cantrell
Kevin Austin
Raymond Thomas
Larry Bollinger
David Riel

Keith Davis
Marty Thacker
Mike Anderson
Tony Kurtz
Jeffrey Davenport
Mike Garrett
Chad McCoury
Steve Futo
Lawrence Hopper
James Lamb
John Mellinger
John Stewart
Peter Sullivan
Steven Wilcox
Simon Wilson
John Hamilton
Darryl Smith

Joe Klinsensmith
Mark Brooks
Ryan Griffin
Chip Smith
Scott Fraser
Timothy Morris
Janson Dukes
John Noblin

Rob McAfee
Mike Mihalik
Michael Evers
Levon Kennedy
Dan Bull

David Bridges
John Savoie
Hollis Thornton
Robert Mielke
John Faber
Lewis Webb
Eric Guerther
Gary Grey

Leslie Wheeler
Daniel Boylston
David Carter
Heath Lee
Charles Litzel
Ronnie Parrish
John Addington
Mark Feth

Adam Zeird
Robbie Onerstreet

617
967
959
626
958
599
952
285
489
376
166
413

293

529

GA
GA
NC
SC

OH
SC

NC
GA
NC
PA
GA
KY
OH
NC
GA
GA
NC
GA
PA
Sc

GA

OH
VA
Md
SC
PA
NC
GA
OH
GA
VA
KY
SC

PA
SC
SC

SC

GA

PA

PA
GA

SC

SC

PA
GA
OH
PA
GA
SC

2:02:56
2:02:57
2:03:04
2:03:15
2:03:28
2:03:32
2:04:04
2:04:20
2:04:30
2:04:42
2:05:13
2:05:40
2:06:17
2:06:18
2:06:23
2:06:46
2:07:05
2:07:21
2:07:21
2:07:29
2:08:03
2:08:10
2:08:28
2:08:33
2:08:36
2:08:38
2:08:44
2:08:49
2:08:51
2:08:56
2:08:57
2:09:43
2:09:44
2:09:58
2:10:02
2:10:54
2:11:16
2:11:53
2:12:02
2:12:17
2:12:26
2:12:48
2:13:05
2:13:52
2:13:54
2:14:28
2:15:34
2:15:42
2:15:48
2:15:56
2:16:32
2:16:56
2:18:58
2:19:14
2:19:21
2:19:45
2:20:05
2:20:11
2:20:53
2:21:24

153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205

207
208
209
210
211
212
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Richard Melton
Harry Guenther
Robert Cowles
Don Beadling
Raleigh Thompson
James Chapman
Michael Fraser
Pat Connar
Joseph Misinay
Terry Owens
Charles Hatcher
Neal Seelinger
Wesley Knippenberg
James Rowley
Larry Lively
Tommy Conyers
Stewart Ambrose
Jeffrey Booth
Anthony Martinez
Aaron Dean
Andy Hall

Chris Jones

Rick Taylor
Robert Brendle
John Davidwix
Russell Bennett
Ty Seymour

Bo Bobbitt
David Diatri
Douglas McQuillan
Kenneth Menia
Clint Edwards
Vince Tolson
David Hopson
Josh Windland
David Metzler
John Snyder
Boyd Wamner
Heath Neely
John Kain

Steve Blackman
George Menia
John Kersey
Robert Dahlman
Chris Fortner
Tim Pope

James Linebarger
Joseph Volpe
Chris Maison
Sam Nelson
Brandon Coffey
Matthew McCoy
Johnny Coggins
Frank Amos
Jason Ward
Jason Miller
Robert Laverick
Chris Walker
John Cochran
David Price

986
936
961
809
304
278
268
903
611
830
989
491
168
299
980
905
292
283
436
450
550
551
984

953
951
235
519
938
165
523
180
232
717
274
173
762
176
270
965
698
524
954
291

947
514
282
916
927
865
971
960
778
281
403
832
264

397

SC
Pa

PA
PA
PA
GA
OH
PA

GA
PA

SC
OH
SC
SC
NJ
PA
GA

SC

NC
NC
SC

NC
OH
GA
PA
PA
SC

OH
OH

OH
GA

PA
GA
SC
SC

SC
SC
SC

NJ
PA
GA

SC

GA
SC
GA
PA
NC
NC
VA

2:21:26
2:21:32
2:21:38
2:22:00
2:22:26
2:22:37]
2:24:02
2:24:19
2:24:39
2:25:46
2:25:52
2:26:03
2:26:17
2:27:13
2:27:37
2:28:17
2:28:50
2:30:02
2:30:26
2:34:06
2:34:32
2:37:06
2:45:29
1:26:10
1:27:41
1:30:12
1:33:46
1:34:24
1:35:36
1:47:01
1:49:32
1:49:46
1:51:34
1:51:40
1:59:34
2:00:43
2:00:45
2:01:27
2:02:10
2:02:33
2:03:22
2:07:57
2:14:40
2:16:44
2:23:07
2:27-27
2:27:30
2:28:23
2:29:36
0:55:59
0:57:47
0:59:22
1:01:24
1:02:45
1:03:04
1:05:56
1:07:46
1:08:28
1:09:24
1:18:22



213 2 KAW
214 2 HON
215 2 GAS
216 2 YAM
217 2 YAM
218 1 SUZ

219 1 HON
220 1 YAM
221 1 HON
222 1 YAM
223 1 KTM
224 1 HON
225 1 YAM
226 1 SUZ

227 1 GAS
228 1 YAM
Senior (+40) C
1 5 YAM
2 4 KTM
3 4 KTM
4 4 KAW
5 4 YAM
6 4 KTM
7 4 KAW
8 4 YAM
9 4 YAM
10 4 KTM
11 4 KTM
12 4 KAW
13 4 KTM
14 4 KTM
15 4 YAM
16 4 YAM
17 4 KAW
18 4 KAW
19 4 KAW
20 3 KAW
21 3 YAM
22 3 HUS
23 3 KAW
24 3 YAM
25 2 KAW
26 2 HON
27 2 YAM
SETRA SSR

1 5 KTM
2 4 KM
Sportsman

1 5 KM
2 5 KM
3 4 SUZ

Super Senior

1 5 YAM
2 5 YAM
3 5 YAM
4 5 KAW

Steven Stapula
John North

Jeff Botka
Shannon Harris
Jordan Hornbeck
Joe Kulin

Tim Myers
Hank Tumer
Rock Orerstreet
Anthony Stout
Raymond Curtis
Matthew Roberts
Clay Wooten
Edward Cobb
Glenn Hagaman
George Colter

Barry Lee
Donnie Kirby
Danny Burkhalter
James Atchley
Charlie Johnson
Larry Bollinger
Marty Thacker
Steve Futo

Joe Klinsensmith
Timothy Morris
John Noblin

Rob McAfee
Michael Evers
John Savoie
Lewis Webb
Eric Guerther
Harry Guenther
Pat Connar
Joseph Misinay
David Diatri
David Hopson
Steve Blackman
Robert Dahlman
Tim Pope
Steven Stapula
John North
Jordan Hombeck

Robert Neeley
William Durham

Alan Randt
Stephen Kuczko
Kevin Austin

Wayne Beatty
Terry Mealer
Harry Greenlee
Jimmy Lynch

547
463
288
968
295

518
195
412
855
937
296
801
946
929
286

957
617
626
958
376

535
160
935
700
497
955
505
878
240
936
903
611
938
717
698
291
947
547
463
295

907

978
821
285

126
178
129

SC
GA

SC
SC

VA
NC
SC
SC

Ga

NC
SC
GA
SC

NC
KY
GA
PA
VA

&4

SC
GA

NC

NC
GA
NC
SC

1:26:13
1:32:14
1:39:59
1:45:22
2:00:55
0:26:37
0:29:02
0:29:11
0:30:40
0:32:26
0:32:49
0:36:22
0:39:06
0:41:01
0:44:22
1:02:35

2:22:23
2:00:02
2:02:57
2:03:28
2:03:32
2:05:13
2:06:18
2:07:29
2:08:56
2:10:02
2:11:16
2:11:53
2:12:17
2:13:52
2:15:42
2:15:48
2:21:32
2:24:19
2:24:39
1:35:36
1:51:40
2:03:22
2:16:44
2:27:27
1:26:13
1:32:14
2:00:55

2:01:54
2:02:56

1:59:16
2:00:19
2:04:30

2:03:00
2:04:47
2:11:25
2:15:32

5 5 GAS
6 5 HON
7 5 GAS
8 5 KAW
9 5 KAW
10 4 HON
11 4 KTM
12 4 KAW
13 4 KAW
14 3 YAM
15 3 YAM
16 3 KAW
17 2 KIM
18 1 SUZ
Vet (+30) C

1 5 KAW
2 5 HON
3 5 GAS
4 5 HON
5 5 HON
6 5 KTM
7 5 KTM
8 4 SUZ
9 4 SUZ
10 4 HON
11 4 SUZ
12 4 KAW
13 4 YAM
14 4 YAM
15 4 YAM
16 4 GAS
17 4 YAM
18 4 KTM
19 4 HON
20 4 KAW
21 4 YAM
22 4 KTM
23 4 GAS
24 4 YAM
25 4 KTM
26 4 KAW
27 4 YAM
28 4 YAM
29 4 HON
30 4 HON
31 3 YAM
32 3 KTM
33 3 KAW
34 3 KTM
35 3 KTM
36 3 YAM
37 3 KM
38 3 SUZ
39 2 KAW
40 2 GAS
41 1 SUZ
42 1 YAM

Jimmy Ford
Michael Thompson
John Thomas
Jack Falbo
Bruce Tripplett
Mike Garrett
Peter Sullivan
Chip Smith
Janson Dukes
Robert Brendle
Bo Bobbitt
John Snyder
Frank Amos
Joe Kulin

Daniel Shoot
Richard Maley
Rodney Holden
David Powell
David Scearce
Ladd Sanders
Steve Allen
Daniel Frkuska
Mark Willman
Chris Walton
Mike Nichols
Brad Burton
Frederick Schmidt
Richard White

T Reese Jones
Greg Darnell
Mike Anderson
Lawrence Hopper
James Lamb
Mark Brooks
David Bridges
John Faber
Leslie Wheeler
Mark Feth
Robert Cowles
Terry Owens
Neal Seelinger
Anthony Martinez
Chris Jones

Rick Taylor

Ty Seymour
Douglas McQuillan
Kenneth Menia
David Metzler
Boyd Wamer
John Kain

John Kersey
James Linebarger
John Cochran
Jeff Botka
Edward Cobb
George Colter

289
754
248
149
664
529
500
783
924

519
762
778
254

974
593
542
181
864
540
619
603
196
977
189
970
320
151
139
959
293
156
950
868
976
262
351
169
961
830
491
436
551
984
235
165
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